
Glenwood Place Calendar DECEMBER 2019 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian  

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to St. Paul Lutheran  

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran  

9:20 Bus to First Presbyterian 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church  

10:30 Catholic Communion (Tht) 
1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 

1:00 Sunday Movie  - "The 

Princess Bride" (1987) PG  

1h 38min (Tht) 

1:30 Open Hand in Foot Card 

Game (CR) 

2:00 Episcopal Communion 

(ECU) 

3:00 First Christian Church 

Service (DR) 
3:00 Open Boggle Word Game 

(Cue Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

5:45 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 
_ 

1 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Casino Outing to Ilani 

Casino - RSVP Bring $ 

9:30 Sit to be Fit (Lofts Lobby) 

9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 

10:30 "People and Stories" 

Reading Group (LLB) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

1:00 Monday Movie - "The 
Out-of-Towners" (1999) PG-13 

1h 30min (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 

1:00 Open Farkle (Cue Room 3rd 

Floor Lodge) 

2:00 Bulletin Board Crafters 

with Rebecca! (AR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi (P) 

5:45 Bunco with Vicki.  RSVP 

with Vicki (P) 
6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

2 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 

10:00 Glenwood Theater 

Rehearsal (ECU) 

10:30 Beach Ball Toss (in the Sky 

Gym) 

11:00 Vendor - Your Clothing 

Solution - A Traveling 
Clothing Boutique (LL) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams B 

& D (SG) 

1:00 Farkle with Vicki (P) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

1:00 Watercolor with Fay (AR) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

3:00 Happy Hour with Barbara 

Cecil (P) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

3 
9:00 Rhythm Reaction (SG) 

9:30 "Sit to be Fit" (Lofts Lobby) 

10:30 Beanbag A & C (SG) 

11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 

12:30 Blood Pressure (The Lofts) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

2:00 Open Meeting to discuss 

Dining /Food (Tht)  

1:00 Open Cribbage (CR) 
1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 

4:30 PLAZA Annual Tree 

Lighting Ceremony - with 

Shelly Voight - Join us for 

drinks, snacks & music (P) 

6:00 LODGE Tree Lighting 

Ceremony - Celebrate with 

Hot Chocolate, Sweets, 

and Entertainment (LL) 

6:30 Bridge (CR) 
6:30 Open Pinochle(COMP) 
_ 

4 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 

11:00 NEW - History Talks 

with former Vancouver 

Superintendent John 

Griffin (Tht) 

12:30 Blood Pressure Reading for 

Terrace Residents (TL) 
1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams  C 

& D (SG) 

1:00 Five Crowns Card Game 

with Vicki (TL) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

2:30 Glentucky Derby Horse 

Races (Tht) 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 

4:15 Supper Outing to 
Portland Seafood 

Company.  RSVP 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
_ 

5 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Shopping at Winco, 

Walgreens, Dollar Tree, 

Target, and Safeway 

10:00 Alzheimer's and Dementia 

Caregiver Group (Tht) 

10:00 Chair Massage Therapy - 

RSVP. $20 (ECU) 

10:00 Outing to America's 
Largest Christmas Bazaar 

at the Expo. RSVP 

10:30 Beanbag Teams A & B (SG) 

11:15 Grief Support Group (Tht) 

12:30 Blood Pressures Reading 

for Plaza residents (P) 

12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.  

RSVP 

1:00 Glenwood Choir (Tht) 

1:00 Wii Bowling (SG) 
2:30 Happy Hour Molli Paige (DR) 

6:00 Movie - "Backdraft" (1991) 

RATED R | 2h 17min (Tht) 
_ 

6 
10:00 Open Shuffleboard (Cue 

Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

10:30 Open Chess & Checkers 

(CR) 

10:30 Saturday Morning with 

Madeline (SG) 

11:00 Sewing Lady - Mending 

and hemming at a reasonable 

rate (MR) 
1:00 All the World's a Zoo (Tht) 

1:00 Open Billiards (Cue Room 

3rd Floor Lodge) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

3:15 Outing to Community 

Festival of Nativities in 

Longview.  RSVP 

6:00 Saturday Night Movie - "12 

Angry Men" (1957)  1h 

36min (Tht) 
_ 

7 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian  

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to St. Paul Lutheran  

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran  

9:20 Bus to First Presbyterian 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church  

10:30 Catholic Communion (Tht) 
12:00 Jingle Bus Choir Tour- 

"Jingle YOUR BELLS" 

Come enjoy singing with 

the Vancouver Mayor and 

City Council Members (DR) 

1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 

1:00 Movie - "Did You Hear 

About the Morgans?" 

(2009) PG-13 1h 43min (Tht) 

1:30 Open Hand in Foot (CR) 
3:00 Church Service with Doug 

Smith (DR) 

3:00 Open Boggle (Cue Room) 

5:45 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 

_ 

8 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Sit to be Fit in the Lofts 

(Lofts Lobby) 

 9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 

10:30 Lunch Outing to 

Ridgefield  - You Can 

choose lunch at Fuel Bistro 

& Wine -or- Teriyaki Thai.  

RSVP 
10:30 Music Therapy (Tht) 

 1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

 1:00 Monday Movie - "Matilda" 

(1996) PG 1h 42min (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 

1:00 Open Farkle (Cue Room 3rd 

Floor Lodge) 

2:00 Bulletin Board Crafters (AR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 
6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 

7:00 Evening Concert - One 

Voice Choir (DR) 

_ 

9 
7:30 DIFFERENT DAY - 

Women & Men's Breakfast! 

Free. (7:30 - 8:30) (BQ) 

7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 

10:30 Activity Calendar 

Forum with Nick (Tht) 

10:30 Beach Ball Toss (in the Sky 
Gym) 

11:00 Vendor – Joanne’s 

Homemade Crafts (LL) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams B 

& D (SG) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

3:00 Happy Hour with Chris & 

Dawn (P) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 
7:00 Open Poker (CR) 

_ 

10 
8:00 Pedicures with Dawn - Cost 

is $25, RSVP (AR) 

9:00 Rhythm Reaction (SG) 

9:30 "Sit to be Fit" (Lofts Lobby) 

10:30 Beanbag Teams A & C (SG) 

11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 

12:30 Blood Pressure Reading 

(The Lofts Lobby) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 
1:00 Language Club (COMP) 

1:00 Open Cribbage (CR) 

1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 

2:00 Let's Play Jeopardy! (Tht) 

3:45 Outing to see the Zoo 

Lights at the Oregon Zoo.  

RSVP.  Tons of Walking!!! 

5:45 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 

6:30 Bridge (CR) 

6:30 Open Pinochle Card Game 
(COMP) 

7:00 Evening Concert - 

Northwest Harmony Choir 

(DR) 
_ 

11 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves  Fitness (SG) 

10:30 Health Talks with 

Sabrina (Tht) 

12:30 Blood Pressure Reading for 

Terrace Residents (TL) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams  C 

& D (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

1:00 Po-Ke-No Card Game with 

Vicki (TL) 

2:30 Bingo Auction - Bring 

Your Bingo Bucks to Bid on 

Some Great Prizes (DR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 

4:15 Supper Outing to Mill 

Creek Pub in Battle 
Ground.  RSVP 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
_ 

12 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Shopping trip: Walmart, 

Trader Joe's, Fred Meyer 

(RSVP at the front desk.) 

10:00 Alzheimer's and Dementia 

Caregiver Support Group 

(Tht) 

10:00 Chair Massage Therapy – 

RSVP. $20 (ECU) 
10:30 Beanbag Teams A & B (SG) 

11:15 Grief Support Group (Tht) 

12:30 Blood Pressures Reading 

for Plaza residents (P) 

12:30 Bus to Vanc Mall.  RSVP 

12:30 Glenwood Choir (Tht) 

1:00 Wii Bowling (SG) 

1:30 Residents Association 

Meeting - We will elect 

Officers for 2020 (DR) 
2:30 Happy Hour with Jon & 

Marydith (DR) 

6:00 Movie - "Judy" (2019) 

PG-13  1h 58min (Tht) 

_ 

13 
10:00 Open Shuffleboard 

(Cue Room 3rd Floor 
Lodge) 

10:30 Open Chess & 

Checkers (CR) 
10:30 Saturday Morning 

with Madeline (SG) 
12:00 Army vs Navy 

Football Game (Tht) 

1:00 Open Billiards (Cue 
Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

6:00 Saturday Night Movie 
- "Judy" (2019) PG-13  

1h 58min (Tht) 
_ 

14 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian  

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to St. Paul Lutheran  
9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran  

9:20 Bus to First Presbyterian 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church  

10:30 Catholic Communion (Tht) 

11:00 Cherie The Card Lady (LL) 

1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 

1:00 Sunday Movie  - "You've 

Got Mail" (1998) PG  1h 
59min (Tht) 

1:30 Open Hand in Foot Card 

Game (CR) 

2:00 Episcopal Communion 

(ECU) 

3:00 Columbia Christian Church 

(DR) 

3:00 Open Boggle (Cue Room) 

5:45 Rummy Q (Lofts Lobby) 
_ 

15 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Sit to be Fit (Lofts Lobby) 

9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 
1:00 Monday Movie - "Scrooge" 

(1970) G  1h 53min (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 

1:00 Open Farkle (Cue Room) 

1:00 Outing to Local Thrift 

Stores.  RSVP 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 

4:30 Christmas Music on the 
Piano (DR) 

5:30 Outing to the "27th 

annual Winter Wonderland 

Lights" at the Raceway.  

Free. RSVP 

5:45 White Elephant Bunco with 

Vicki.  RSVP with Vicki 

6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

16 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves  Fitness (SG) 

10:30 Beach Ball Toss (in the Sky 
Gym) 

10:30 Holiday Readings with 

Nick - Come listen to 

stories from various 

popular authors (Tht) 

11:30 Free Eyeglass Clinic - 

eyeglass cleaning and 

adjustments (LL) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams B 
& D (SG) 

1:00 Farkle with Vicki (P) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

3:00 Happy Hour - Ron Ruiz (P) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 

7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

17 
9:00 Rhythm Reaction (SG) 

9:30 "Sit to be Fit" (Lofts Lobby) 

10:30 Beanbag Teams A & C (SG) 

11:30 Jerlean on Piano (DR) 
12:30 Blood Pressure Reading 

(The Lofts Lobby) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

1:00 Movie - "It Happened 

One Christmas" (1977) 1h 

49min (Tht) 

1:00 Open Cribbage (CR) 

1:00 Shopping at Fred Meyer 

4:00 Lodge Birthday Dinner - 
RSVP at the Front Desk 

(DR) 

5:45 Rummy Q in the Lofts (Lofts 

Lobby) 

6:30 Bridge (CR) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (COMP) 
_ 

18 _3nd Annual  
Winter Wonderland 

 
A two day festival celebrating 

Glenwood’s Holiday Spirit 

 

Schedule of events will be 
delivered to your door. 

 

Invite your Families! 

 

7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 

10:30 Book Club(ECU) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 
3:00 Tai-Chi Balance (P) 

4:00 Birthday Dinner for the 

Plaza, Terrace and Lofts 

(DR) 

  
 

19 3nd Annual  
Winter Wonderland 

 

Schedule of events will be 
delivered to your door. 

 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Shopping at Winco, 

Walgreens, Dollar Tree, 

Target, and Safeway 

10:00 Chair Massage Therapy – 

RSVP.  $20 (ECU) 
12:30 Bus to Vanc Mall.  RSVP 

 

2:30 Christmas Happy 

Hour with a Visit from 

Santa! Bring your 
Families for Pictures 

with Santa! (DR) 
 

_ 
 

20 
10:00 Open Shuffleboard 
(Cue Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

10:30 Open Chess & 

Checkers (CR) 

11:00 Sewing Lady - Mending 
and hemming at a 

reasonable rate (MR) 

1:00 Open Billiards (Cue 

Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 
1:00 Symphony Saturday - 

Bach, Christmas 

Oratorio - Philippe 

Herreweghe (Tht) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 

6:00 Saturday Night Movie - 

"Home Alone" (1990) PG  

1h 43min (Tht) 
_ 

21 



8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian  

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 

8:20 Bus to St. Paul Lutheran  

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran  

9:20 Bus to First Presbyterian 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church  

10:30 Catholic Communion (Tht) 

1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 
1:00 Sunday Movie  - "It's a 

Wonderful Life" (1946)  2h 

10min (Tht) 

1:30 Open Hand in Foot Card 

Game (CR) 

 3:00 Hymns & Devotions with 

Ron & Donna (DR) 

 3:00 Open Boggle Word Game 

(Cue Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 
 5:45 Rummy Q in the Lofts 

(Lofts Lobby) 
_ 

22 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Sit to be Fit in the Lofts 

(Lofts Lobby) 

9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 

10:30 Lunch at Peachtree & 

The Nutcracker at 

Columbia Dance.  Tickets: 

$15.  RSVP 

10:30 Music Therapy with Dan - 

Join us for sing alongs and 
play instruments. (Tht) 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

1:00 Monday Movie - "White 

Christmas" (1954)  2h (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 

1:00 Open Farkle (Cue Room 3rd 

Floor Lodge) 

2:00 Bulletin Board Crafters - 

come help decorate the 
bulletin boards with Rebecca! 

(AR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 

6:00 Evening Tour of Local 

Christmas Lights.  RSVP 

6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

23 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness 

(SG) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (in the 

Sky Gym) 

10:30 DVD Concert- 

"Straight No Chaser: 
Live In New York 

Holiday Edition" (Tht) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball 

Teams B & D (SG) 
1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

1:30 Classical Club with 

Terry. Must do if you are a 

music lover! (Tht) 
2:30 BINGO (DR) 

3:00 No Happy Hour (P) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 

7:00 Open Poker (CR) 
_ 

24 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

10:30 Catholic 
Christmas Service 

(Tht) 

 
1:00 Movie – “A 

Christmas Story” 
(1983) PG | 1h 34min 

 

3:00 Movie – 
“Christmas in 

Connecticut” (1945) 

 1h 41min 
_ 

25 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness 

(SG) 
12:30 Blood Pressure 

Reading for Terrace 

Residents (TL) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball 
Teams  C & D (SG) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

1:00 Po-Ke-No Card Game 

with Vicki (TL) 
2:00 Life Goes On Support 

Group - with St. Luke's 

Episcopal Church (ECU) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 
3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for 

Better Balance (P) 

4:30 Linda on Piano (DR) 
_ 

26 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Shopping trip: Walmart, 

Trader Joe's, Fred Meyer 

(RSVP at the front desk.) 

10:00 Alzheimer's and Dementia 

Caregiver Support Group 

(Tht) 

10:00 Chair Massage Therapy - 

Sign up at the Front Desk.  

$20 (ECU) 
10:30 Beanbag Baseball Teams A 

& B (SG) 

10:30 Headlines and Donuts  

- Enjoy Donuts and good 

conversation over what's 

happening in the news 

(TL) 

11:15 Grief Support Group (Tht) 

12:30 Blood Pressures Reading 
for Plaza residents (P) 

12:30 Bus to Vancouver Mall.  

RSVP 

1:00 Glenwood Choir (Tht) 

1:00 Wii Bowling (SG) 

2:30 Happy Hour with Ted 

Boursaw (DR) 

6:00 Friday Night Movie - "RBG" 

(2018) PG  1h 38min (Tht) 
_ 

27 
10:00 Open Shuffleboard 

(Cue Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

10:30 Open Chess & 

Checkers (CR) 
10:30 Saturday Morning with 

Madeline (SG) 

1:00 5 Minute Mysteries - 

Entertaining stumpers will 
sharpen your powers of 

observation and test your 

deductive skills (Tht) 

1:00 Open Billiards (Cue 
Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

2:30 BINGO (DR) 

6:00 Saturday Night Movie - 

"Downton Abbey" 
(2019) PG  2h 2min (Tht) 

_ 

28 

8:20 Bus to Columbia 

Presbyterian  

8:20 Bus to St Joseph's. RSVP 
8:20 Bus to St. Paul Lutheran  

9:00 Bus to Immanuel Lutheran  

9:20 Bus to First Presbyterian 

9:20 Bus to United Methodist 

Church  

10:30 Catholic Communion (Tht) 

1:00 Open Scrabble (P) 

1:00 Sunday Movie  - "An Affair 

to Remember" (1957)  1h 

55min (Tht) 
1:30 Open Hand in Foot Card 

Game (CR) 

3:00 Open Boggle Word Game 

(Cue Room 3rd Floor Lodge) 

 5:45 Rummy Q in the Lofts 

(Lofts Lobby) 
_ 

29 
9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:30 Sit to be Fit in the Lofts 

(Lofts Lobby) 
9:30 Threading Needles (AR) 

10:30 Lunch at DuckTales 

Kitchen in Vancouver.  

RSVP. 

1:00 Aqua Fitness (Pool Room) 

1:00 Monday Movie - "Ocean's 

11" (1960) 2h 7min (Tht) 

1:00 Open Bridge (CR) 

1:00 Open Farkle (Cue Room 3rd 

Floor Lodge) 
2:00 Bulletin Board Crafters - 

come help decorate the 

bulletin boards with Rebecca! 

(AR) 

3:00 Tai-Chi - Moving for Better 

Balance (P) 

6:30 Bible Study (ECU) 

6:30 Open Pinochle (CR) 
_ 

30 
7:00 Aqua Fitness (SP) 

9:00 Sit To Be Fit (SG) 

9:45 Gentle Moves Fitness (SG) 
10:30 Beach Ball Toss (in the Sky 

Gym) 

1:00 Beanbag Baseball Teams B 

& D (SG) 

1:00 Open Pool  (SP) 

2:30 NO BINGO (DR) 

6:30 Hymn Sing-A-Long (P) 

7:00 Open Poker (CR) 

7:30 New Year's Eve 
Party - Join us for 

exciting music, 
dancing, drinks and 

snacks! (DR) 
_ 

31 

All outings are 
highlighted in 

YELLOW. 
 

Sign up for these events 
at the front desk. 

If bus is full, please add 
your name to the waiting 

list 

DOCTOR DAYS 
 

TUESDAYS 
West of ANDRESEN Road. 

Salmon Creek, Hazel Dell, 

Downtown Vancouver & the VA. 

 
 

THURSDAYS 

East of ANDRESEN Road. 

87th Ave, Cascade Park, 
Fisher’s Landing, Orchards Mall 

Glenwood Place 

5500 NE 82nd Ave. 
Vancouver, WA 98662 

(360) 892-1100 
 

Email Activities 
navdienko@glenwoodplace.net 

 

 

Room Key 
(AR) = Activity Room 

(DR) = Dining Room 
(LL) = Lodge Lobby 

(SG) = Sky Gym 

_ 

(AR) = Activity Room 2nd Floor 

Lodge 
(ECU) = ECU Activity Room 

(MR) = Mailroom 

(SR) = Spa Room, 2nd floor Lodge 

_ 

(BQ) = Buffet Dining Room 

(Lbal) = Lodge Balcony 2nd Floor 
(P) = Plaza Community Room 

(TP) = Terrace Front Patio 

_ 

(CR) = Card Room, 3rd Floor 

Lodge 

(Lbal) = Lodge Balcony, 2nd Floor 
(P) = Plaza Community Room, 2nd 

floor 

(TL) = Terrace Lobby 

_ 

(COMP) = Computer Room 

(DR) = Lodge Dining Room 
(PG) = Plaza Garage 

(TP) = Terrace Lobby/Front Patio 

Area 

_ 

(CY) = Courtyard 

(LG) = Lodge Gardens 
(PP) = Pool Patio 

(Tht) = Theater 

_ 

(Cue) = Cue Room, 3rd Floor 

Lodge 
(LLB) = Lodge Library 

(SP) = Pool Room, Lodge 

_ 

 

mailto:navdienko@glenwoodplace.net

